STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO 19.15.2, 19.15.5, 19.15.8, 19.15.9, AND 19.15.25 NMAC

CASE NO. 24683

ORDER VACATING AND RESCHEDULING HEARING

Based on the Motion of Independent Petroleum Association of New Mexico's Motion and the agreement of the other parties, it is hereby ORDERED:

The prehearing conference in this matter set for July 18, 2024 is vacated and will be reset for hearing on the Commission's August 15, 2024 docket.

Gerasimos Razatos, Chair

Submitted by:

By: _/s/ Andrew J. Cloutier

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

Andrew J. Cloutier

P.O. Box 10

Roswell, New Mexico 88202-0010

(575) 622-6510

(575) 623-9332 (Facsimile)

acloutier@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for the Independent Petroleum Association of New Mexico

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER

By: Approved 07/08/2024

Allyson Beasley, Staff Attorney
Kyle Tisdel, Managing Attorney
Morgan O'Grady, Staff Attorney
Tannis Fox, Senior Attorney
409 East Palace Avenue, #2
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
beasley@westernlaw.org
tisdel@westernlaw.org
ogrady@westernlaw.org
fox@westernlaw.org

Attorneys for Applicants Western Environmental Law Center, Citizens Caring for the Future, Conservation Voters New Mexico Education Fund, Diné C.A.R.E., Earthworks, Naeva, New Mexico Interfaith Power and Light, San Juan Citizens Alliance, and Sierra Club

NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

By: Approved 07/05/2024

Christy Treviño
Jesse Tremaine
Chris Moander
Assistant General Counsels
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Christy.Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov
jessek.tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov
chris.moander@emnrd.nm.gov

Attorneys for New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

HOLLAND & HART

By: Approved 07/08/2024 Michael H. Feldewert

Michael H. Feldewert / V
Adam G. Rankin
Paula M. Vance
Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for OXY USA Inc.